RESOLUTION 0402121

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF FULTON COUNTY, INDIANA TO ADOPT AN ADA GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE

WHEREAS, All state and local governments must provide pedestrian access for persons with disabilities in compliance with the 1990 American with Disabilities Act (ADA) Title II; and

WHEREAS, Fulton County is required to adopt and publish procedures for resolving grievances arising under Title II of the ADA; and

WHEREAS, it is Fulton County's interest and goal to be compliant with Title II of the ADA and to increase access to services, locations, activities, programs and benefits to its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the proposed grievance procedure attached hereto allows for the disputes regarding alleged disability discrimination to be addressed and resolved at the local level for the convenience and benefit of all involved.

LET IT NOW BE RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County, Indiana this 2 day of April , 2012 that Fulton County adopts the ADA grievance procedure attached hereto for anyone who wishes to file a complaint alleging discrimination on the basis of disability in the provision of services, activities, programs, or benefits provided by or established by Fulton County.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Fulton, Indiana, 2 day of April , 2012.

Julial a Real

Attest: